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SMU Trinity Forest Invitation

Trinity Forest Golf Club
Dallas, TX

2021 TF Invitational (W)
Dates: Feb 01 - Feb 02

Team

Baylor
Oklahoma State
Texas
T4 Brigham Young
T4 Tulsa

6 Texas Tech

7 Kansas State

8 Washington

9 UTSA
10 SMU
11  Memphis
12 Chattanooga
13 Nebraska
14 Missouri State

W N = DN

284
292
298
302
302
303
310
300
310
303
317
307
310
319

240
253
188
193
235
188
254
294
259
302
257
240
273
218

Scores

524
545
486
495
537
491
564
594
569
605
574
547
583
537

+9
+14
+29
+29
+31
+32
+34
+37
+41
+42
+43
+47
+48
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SMU Trinity Forest Invitation

Trinity Forest Golf Club
Dallas, TX

2021 TF Invitational (W)

Dates: Feb 01 - Feb 02

Start Finish Player Team Scores

1 1 Maja Stark Oklahoma State 66 61 (15 127 -5
T2 2 Rosie Belsham Baylor 69 61 (19 130 -2
6 3 Hannah Karg Baylor 72 59 1) 131 -1
T2 4 Elodie Chapelet Baylor 69 63 (19 132 E
T7 T5 Allysha Mae Mateo Brigham Young 73 43 (1) 116 +1
T7 T5 Agathe Laisne Texas 73 44 an 117 +1
T24 7 Han-Hsuan Yu Oklahoma State 76 62 (16) 138 +2
T15 T8 Ashleigh Park Texas 75 48 (12) 123 +3
T4 T8 Sofia Garcia Texas Tech 70 48 (1) 118 +3
T34 T10 Briony Bayles Kansas State 77 60 (15 137 +4
T7 T10 Lorena Tseng Tulsa 73 64 (19 137 +4
T47 T10 Britta Snyder Baylor 79 57 1s) 136 +4
T11 T10 Bentley Cotton Texas 74 50 (12) 124 +4
T15 T14 Lianna Bailey Oklahoma State 75 66 (1) 141 +5
T11 T14 Gurleen Kaur Baylor 74 63 (15) 137 +5
T24 T14 Haley Greb Tulsa 76 62 (15 138 +5
T24 T17 Rino Sasaki Washington 76 70 (7 146 +6
T24 T17 Camryn Carreon UTSA 76 66 (16) 142 +6
T7 T19 Brittany Kwon Washington 73 74 (1) 147 +7
T34 T19 Esme Hamilton Chattanooga 77 54 (13) 131 +7
T15 T19 Lilly Thomas Tulsa 75 53 (12) 128 +7
T24 T19 Sophie Guo Texas 76 47 an 123 +7
T40 T19 Louisa Brunt Texas Tech 78 44 o 122 +7
T15 T24 Ana Gonzalez UTSA 75 65 (19 140 +8
T24 T24 Niamh McSherry Kansas State 76 65 (15 141 +8
T24 T24 Brooke Veres Memphis 76 65 (19 141 +8
T4 T27 Nicole Vivier SMU 70 83 153 +9
T15 T27 Megan Chou SMU 75 74 (7) 149 +9
T15 T27 Kate Smith Nebraska 75 66 (15 141 +9
T15 T27 Hailey Jones Oklahoma State 75 66 (15) 141 +9
T34 T27 Nicole Polivchak UTSA 77 64 (15) 141 +9
T67 T27 Abby Cavaiani Missouri State 83 49 (13) 132 +9
T47 T27 Sara Kouskova Texas 79 46 (1) 125 +9
T11 T27 Lila Galeai Brigham Young 74 50 (1 124 +9
T47 T35 Kennedy Pedigo SMU 79 75 ) 154  +10
T15 T35 Camille Boyd Washington 75 75 a7 150 +10
T62 T35 Ana Dawson Memphis 81 62 (15) 143 410
T40 T35 Haley Vargas Kansas State 78 65 (19 143  +10
T34 T35 Victoria England Memphis 77 66 (19 143 410
T54 T35 Kerstin Fotu Brigham Young 80 45 (1) 125 410
T34 T35 Amy Taylor Texas Tech 77 48 (1) 125 +10
T24 T42 Stefanie Deng Washington 76 75 a7 151 +11
T54 T42 Reid Isaac Kansas State 80 64 (15 144  +11
T40 T42 Johanna Wollenhaupt Missouri State 78 56 (13) 134 +11
T40 T42 Gala Dumez Texas Tech 78 48 (1) 126 +11
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SMU Trinity Forest Invitation

Trinity Forest Golf Club
Dallas, TX

2021 TF Invitational (W)

Dates: Feb 01 - Feb 02

Start Finish Player Team Scores

T47 T46 Katie James * SMU 79 73 (7 152 412
T54 T46 Maddison Hinson-Tolchard Oklahoma State 80 64 (15 144 412
T34 T46 Cynthia Tu Brigham Young 77 59 (13) 136 +12
T40 T46 Naomi Soifua Brigham Young 78 46 (10) 124 412
T54 T50 Megan Daleo * SMU 80 73 (1) 153 413
T24 T50 Lindsey Thiele Nebraska 76 69 (15) 145 +13
T11 T50 Beatriz Barrios Chattanooga 74 63 (13) 137 +13
T62 T50 Daphne Van Son Chattanooga 81 56 (13) 137 +13
T40 T50 Taylor Dobson Tulsa 78 56 (12) 134 +13
T54 T50 Cecilie Nielsen Texas Tech 80 48 (M 128  +13
T40 T56 Lauren Chappell * SMU 78 76 (17 154 +14
T47 T56 Ashley Chow SMU 79 75 17 154  +14
T67 T56 Megan Whittaker Nebraska 83 67 (19) 150 +14
T64 T56 Hannah Holzmann UTSA 82 64 (19 146  +14
T54 T60 Michaela Vavrova Nebraska 80 71 (19) 151 +15
T64 T60 Faith Belmear Missouri State 82 65 (15) 147  +15
T24 T60 Allison Bray Missouri State 76 71 (19 147  +15
T54 T63 Martha Lewis Washington 80 76 (1) 156  +16
T70 T63 Madi Olson * SMU 84 72 (1) 156  +16

73 T63 Rebecca Brink Memphis 85 64 (19 149 +16
T15 T63 Rachel Thompson Chattanooga 75 73 (15) 148 +16
T47 T67 Napua Glossner Kansas State 79 71 (15) 150 +17
T47 T67 Alice Duan Nebraska 79 70 (19 149 17
T54 69 Sophie DiGesualdo SMU 80 78 (17 158  +18
T67 70 Abby Herrmann Memphis 83 69 (15 152 +19
T70 71 Katia Mexsen UTSA 84 72 (19) 156  +20
T70 72 Faith Hopkins Missouri State 84 48 (10) 132 +21

74 73 Jefimija Dordevic Chattanooga 87 67 (15 154 422
T64 74 Titita Loudtragulngam Tulsa 82 62 (12) 144  +23
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SMU Trinity Forest Invitation

Trinity Forest Golf Club

Dallas, TX

2021 TF Invitational (W)

Dates: Feb 01 - Feb 02

Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
3 Texas 298 188 486
T5 Agathe Laisne (2) 73 44 117
T8 Ashleigh Park (4) 75 48 123
T10 Bentley Cotton (5) 74 50 124
T19 Sophie Guo (1) 76 47 123
T27 Sara Kouskova (3) 79 46 125
6 Texas Tech 303 188 491
T8 Sofia Garcia (1) 70 48 118
T19 Louisa Brunt (4) 78 44 122
T35 Amy Taylor (3) 77 48 125
T42 Gala Dumez (2) 78 48 126
T50 Cecilie Nielsen (5) 80 48 128
T4 Brigham Young 302 193 495
T5 Allysha Mae Mateo (1) 73 43 116
T27 Lila Galeai (3) 74 50 124
T35 Kerstin Fotu (4) 80 45 125
T46 Naomi Soifua (2) 78 46 124
T46 Cynthia Tu (5) 77 59 136
1 Baylor 284 240 524
2 Rosie Belsham (5) 69 61 130
3 Hannah Karg (3) 72 59 131
4 Elodie Chapelet (1) 69 63 132
T10 Britta Snyder (4) 79 57 136
T14 Gurleen Kaur (2) 74 63 137
T4 Tulsa 302 235 537
T10 Lorena Tseng (1) 73 64 137
T14 Haley Greb (4) 76 62 138
T19 Lilly Thomas (2) 75 53 128
T50 Taylor Dobson (3) 78 56 134
74 Titita Loudtragulngam (5) 82 62 144
14 Missouri State 319 218 537
T27 Abby Cavaiani (1) 83 49 132
T42 Johanna Wollenhaupt (3) 78 56 134
T60 Allison Bray (2) 76 71 147
T60 Faith Belmear (4) 82 65 147
72 Faith Hopkins (5) 84 48 132
2 Oklahoma State 292 253 545
1 Maja Stark (2) 66 61 127
7 Han-Hsuan Yu (4) 76 62 138
T14 Lianna Bailey (1) 75 66 141
T27 Hailey Jones (5) 75 66 141
T46 Maddison Hinson-Tolchard (3) 80 64 144
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
12 Chattanooga 307 240 547
T19 Esme Hamilton (2) 77 54 131
T50 Beatriz Barrios (1) 74 63 137
T50 Daphne Van Son (4) 81 56 137
T63 Rachel Thompson (5) 75 73 148
73 Jefimija Dordevic (3) 87 67 154
7 Kansas State 310 254 564
T10 Briony Bayles (5) 77 60 137
T24 Niamh McSherry (2) 76 65 141
T35 Haley Vargas (3) 78 65 143
T42 Reid Isaac (1) 80 64 144
T67 Napua Glossner (4) 79 71 150
9 UTSA 310 259 569
T17 Camryn Carreon (3) 76 66 142
T24 Ana Gonzalez (1) 75 65 140
T27 Nicole Polivchak (5) 77 64 141
T56 Hannah Holzmann (2) 82 64 146
71 Katia Mexsen (4) 84 72 156
11 Memphis 317 257 574
T24 Brooke Veres (4) 76 65 141
T35 Ana Dawson (1) 81 62 143
T35 Victoria England (3) 77 66 143
T63 Rebecca Brink (5) 85 64 149
70 Abby Herrmann (2) 83 69 152
13 Nebraska 310 273 583
T27 Kate Smith (1) 75 66 141
T50 Lindsey Thiele (5) 76 69 145
T56 Megan Whittaker (2) 83 67 150
T60 Michaela Vavrova (4) 80 71 151
T67 Alice Duan (3) 79 70 149
8 Washington 300 294 594
T17 Rino Sasaki (4) 76 70 146
T19 Brittany Kwon (2) 73 74 147
T35 Camille Boyd (1) 75 75 150
T42 Stefanie Deng (3) 76 75 151
T63 Martha Lewis (5) 80 76 156
10 SMuU 303 302 605
T27 Megan Chou (3) 75 74 149
T27 Nicole Vivier (5) 70 83 153
T35 Kennedy Pedigo (1) 79 75 154
T56 Ashley Chow (4) 79 75 154
69 Sophie DiGesualdo (2) 80 78 158
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Individuals

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
T46 Katie James (SMU) 79 73 152
T50 Megan Daleo (SMU) 80 73 153
T56 Lauren Chappell (SMU) 78 76 154
T63 Madi Olson (SMU) 84 72 156
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SMU Trinity Forest Invitation

Trlnlty Foresl Golf Club

2021 TF Invnatmnal (W)
Dates: Feb 01 - Feb

Average score per round

[ [2021 TF Invitational (W) 77.31

2

|2021 TF Invitational (W) | 79.00 | 2

2021 TF Invitational (W)

Total Average Scores

77.36 76

Trinity Forest Golf Club: 2021 TF Invitational (W)

double double
i e . yards relative to par

average

4] 4| 400 +0.83
11 5 51 6 11 34 8 1
6| 4| 363 +0.64
21| 3 175 3 28 16 7
10| 4] 359 +0.62
3| 4 349 4| 27 21 2
13| 4] 380 +0.61
4| 4| 409 11 18 26 7 2 ST 31 175 7050
5 4 265 14 | 24 14 5 2 9| 4| 390 +0.43
6| 4| 363 1 3| 22 27 7 1 18| 4] 390 +0.43
71 5| 514 2 13 | 32 14 1 1 16 4 374 +0.41
s ![ 3 116 1 13 [ 43 9 1 1 15[ 4] 375 +0.39
3| 4] 349 +0.39
9| 4 390 5 33 26 2 1
12| 3] 165 +0.29
1 4 1| 27 27
0 359 6 5 4] 265 +0.27
111 5| 460 1 14 || 32 13 1 71 31 702 7020
12 31| 165 4| 34 14 3 7] 5| 514 +0.03
13| 4| 380 3| 24 25 3 2 8| 3| 116 -0.01
14| 5| 506 1 18 || 30 11 1 1 11 5[ 460 -0.02
15 [ 4 [ 375 3 [ 36 15 4 1 11 5] 516 -0.02
14 -0.
16| 4| 374 5 33 16 3 2 5| 506 0.06
17| 3| 152 7| 35 15 2
18| 4| 390 2| 34 17 5
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=8&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=11&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

SMU Trinity Forest Invitation
Trinity Forest Golf Club
Dallas, TX
2021 TF Invitational (W)
b 02

Dates: Feb 01 - Fel

Round 1 Round 2

hecl [ PRcs reI:t\i/\?(;igepar LSSl Bl PRs reI:t\i/veerigepar
41 4] 409 +0.74 41 4] 409 +0.83
6| 4] 363 +0.61 6| 4| 363 +0.64
91 4] 39 +0.57 10| 4] 359 +0.62
10| 4] 359 +0.53 13| 4] 380 +0.61
131 4] 380 +0.49 21 3] 175 +0.50
16| 4| 374 +0.47 91 4| 390 +0.43
151 4| 375 +0.45 18| 4] 390 +0.43
18 4] 390 +0.41 16| 4| 374 +0.41
21 3] 175 +0.36 15| 4| 375 +0.39
3| 4| 349 +0.36 3] 4| 349 +0.39
17 3] 152 +0.34 12| 3] 165 +0.29
12| 3] 165 +0.30 5| 4| 265 +0.27
1] 5| 460 +0.07 171 3| 152 +0.20
5] 4| 265 +0.03 71 5| 514 +0.03
8| 3| 116 -0.04 8| 3| 116 -0.01
1 5| 516 -0.07 11| 5] 460 -0.02
71 5| 514 -0.07 1 5| 516 -0.02
141 5| 506 -0.23 14| 5| 506 -0.06
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SMU Trinity Forest Invitation
Trinity;;::sl%glf Club

2021 TF Invitational (W)
Dates: Feb 01 - Feb 02

S
eagle

1 5 516 1 26 | 80 20 1

2 3 175 6| 72 41 8 1

3 4 349 770 47 4

4 4 | 409 2| 46 63 12 5

5 4 265 34 | 59 30 8 2

6 4 363 1 9 50 57 16 2

7 5 514 3 30 | 76 24 3 1

8 3 116 1 31| 89 15 4 2

9 4 390 8| 65 62 3 3
10 4 359 4 60 62 8 1
11 5| 460 1 31| 71 27 5
12 3 165 M| 77 34 6 1
13 4 380 4 68 48 7 4
14 5 506 3 45 | 64 19 4 1
15 4 375 11| 70 40 10 2
16 4 374 10 | 72 38 9 4
17 3 152 13 | 78 35 6 1
18 4 390 8| 69 48 6 1
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=1&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=8&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=11&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20996&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1
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